

Name of work - ਸਰੋਤੀ ਪਿੰਡ ਵਿਖੇ ਪਾਣੀ ਪਹੁੰਚਾਉਣਾ (UNDB)
BRPP-690 ਵਿਖੇ ਪਾਣੀ ਪਹੁੰਚਾਉਣਾ
ਸਰੋਤੀ ਪਿੰਡ ਵਿਖੇ

01/08/2024

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Danapur

DIVISION

Phulwariashahi

SUB-DIVISION

M.B.N. - 1572

Measurement Book

Name of Agency - Rajam

4th & Final Bill

Abstract of est-

37

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(01/01) setting out work complete with etc Ref ST VMB R No - (26)					
= 0.44 km ² @ Rs 17619.00/km ² = Rs 7752.00					
(02/02) clearing and grubbing etc Ref ST VMB R No - (26)					
= 0.126 Hec @ Rs 10291.53/Hec = Rs 5276.00					
(03/03) Dismantling of structure etc Ref ST VMB R No - (26)					
= 0.81 m ³ @ Rs 687.18/m ³ = Rs 557.00					
(04/04) Dismantling of brick tiles etc Ref ST VMB R No - (26)					
= 23.10 m ³ @ Rs 752.17/m ³ = Rs 13067.00					
(05/05) Removing all type of HP etc Ref ST VMB R No - (26)					
= 10.00 km ² @ Rs 2661.38/km ² = Rs 26613.80					
(06/06) cost of embankment etc Load upto 100m					
Ref ST VMB R No - (26)					
= 266.00 @ Rs 217.22/m ³ = Rs 56477.00					
(07/07) cost of embankment etc Load upto 1000m					
Ref ST VMB R No - (26)					
= 0.310 m ³ @ Rs 267.55/m ³ = Rs 16903.00					
(08/08) filling in foundation trenches etc Ref ST VMB R No - (26) (25)					
= 21.0 m ³ @ Rs 578.67/m ³ = Rs 12325.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9/12) Cont of subgrade and E/ shoulder etc Ref SF VTM B Rg No. (33)					
					$= 256.80 \text{ m}^3 @ \text{Rs } 271.42/\text{m}^3 = \text{Rs } 69701.00$
(10/13) Granular sub-base course etc Ref SF VTM B Rg No. (27) & (28)					
					$= (132.00 + 11.25) = 143.25 @ \text{Rs } 3095.93/\text{m}^3$
					$= \text{Rs } 443778.00$
(11/14) WBM-3 → Prov, laying spreading etc Ref SF VTM B Rg No. (27) & (28)					
					$= (101.92 + 8.44) = 110.36 \text{ m}^3 @ \text{Rs } 4438.83/\text{m}^3$
					$= \text{Rs } 489869.00$
(12/15) cement concrete pavement etc Ref SF VTM B Rg No. (28) & (29)					
					$= (215.51 + 14.13) = 229.64 \text{ m}^3 @ \text{Rs } 7450.40/\text{m}^3$
					$= \text{Rs } 1710910.00$
(13/17) plain reinforced cc in substructure etc Ref SF VTM B Rg No. (34)					
					$= 6.00 \text{ m}^3 @ \text{Rs } 7860.10/\text{m}^3 = \text{Rs } 47161.00$
(14/18) Supplying fitting HT SD bars etc Ref SF VTM B Rg No. (34)					
					$= 0.51 \text{ MT} @ \text{Rs } 7843.97/\text{MT} = \text{Rs } 40006.10$
(15/19) Excavation for structure etc Ref SF VTM B Rg No. (27)					
					$= 91.20 \text{ m}^3 @ \text{Rs } 405.83/\text{m}^3 = \text{Rs } 37012.10$
					40 R 230923/-

Continuation 2069260/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16/20) plain cement concrete M10 etc					
Ref QTY VIMB Rg No. — (27)					
= 15.20 m ³ @ Rs 6586.62/m ³ = Rs 100117.00					
(17/21) Prov. concrete for plain/RCC etc					
Ref QTY VIMB Rg No. — (27)					
= 49.20 m ³ @ Rs 352.81/m ³ = Rs 173558.00					
(18/22) plain/reinforced cement concrete					
Ref QTY VIMB Rg No. — (27)					
= 57.44 m ³ @ Rs 6987.32/m ³ = Rs 401352.00					
(19/23) Prov. & laying filler material in					
Ref QTY VIMB Rg No. — (33)					
5.40 m ³ @ Rs 3589.00/m ³ = Rs 19381.00					

(20/24) Prov & fixing citizen information board etc					
Ref QTY VIMB Rg No. — (27) & (33)					
= (0271) = 98 nos @ Rs 14004.44/nos = Rs 138189.00					
(21/25) Prov & fixing citizen information board					
Ref QTY VIMB Rg No. — (28)					
= 01 nos @ Rs 11932.11/m = Rs 11932.11					
(22/26) → Retro reflectorised traffic sign etc 600mm equilateral RA					
Ref QTY VIMB Rg No. — (32)					
= 02.00 nos @ Rs 4258.58/n = Rs 8517.00					
(23/27) → 600mm circular					
Ref QTY VIMB Rg No. — (32)					
= 2.00 nos @ Rs 5665.98/nos = Rs 11332.00					

Continuation

C/O Rs 3962788/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(24/28) → 200mm x 600mm rectangular					
$= 2.00 \text{ m} \times 0.60 \text{ m} = 1.20 \text{ m}^2$					
(25/29) - 900mm side octagonal					
$= 0.100 \text{ m} \times 0.90 \text{ m} = 0.09 \text{ m}^2$					
(26/30) Kilometre stone - (i) KM stone etc					
Ref Q/L VTM B R No - (33)					
$= 0.21 \text{ m} \times 0.21 \text{ m} = 0.0441 \text{ m}^2$					
(27/31) - (ii) 200mm stone					
$= 0.10 \text{ m} \times 0.10 \text{ m} = 0.01 \text{ m}^2$					
(28/32) Road marking etc					
Ref Q/L VTM B R No - (33)					
$= 90.63 \text{ m}^2 \times 0.01 \text{ m} = 0.9063 \text{ m}^3$					
(29/33) Earth work in excavation etc					
Ref Q/L VTM B R No - (33)					
$= 84.66 \text{ m}^3 \times 0.01 \text{ m} = 0.8466 \text{ m}^3$					
(30/34) Prov. MISS (CC 1:2:5:10) etc					
Ref Q/L VTM B R No - (33)					
$= 4.216 \text{ m}^3 \times 0.01 \text{ m} = 0.04216 \text{ m}^3$					
(31/35) Badding for pipes etc					
Ref Q/L VTM B R No - (33)					
$= 1.50 \text{ m}^3 \times 0.01 \text{ m} = 0.015 \text{ m}^3$					
(32/36) Prov & lay - R.R. NPS pipe etc					
Ref Q/L VTM B R No - (33)					
$= 20.00 \text{ m} \times 0.01 \text{ m} = 0.20 \text{ m}^2$					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(33/37) → RCE NPB — 1000m ² P/-					
Ref Qty vrm B R No — (28)					
= 7.50RM @ R/ 7556.140/m = R/ 56673.00					
(34/38) plain reference cement concrete el					
Ref Qty vrm B R No — (28)					
= 37.41m ³ @ R/ 68.87.8/m ³ = R/ 256396.00					
(35/39) painting on parapet wall el					
Ref Qty vrm B R No — (35)					
= 20.64m ² @ R/ 135.68/m ² = R/ 28000.00					
Total R/					4469640/-
Add GST @ 18%					(+) R/ 804535/-
Add UCESS					(+) R/ 44696/-

Add Storage (updated)	(+) R/ 86000/-
	R/ 5404871/-
Less @ 19.90% as per CA	(-) R/ 1075570/-
Net Amount	R/ 4329301/-
Already paid for amount (update)	(-) R/ 3776500/-
Net Balance Amt	R/ 552801/-
	→ (R/ 552801/-)

20/12/24

30/12/24

कार्यपालक अधिकारी,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, दमपुर